



REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES
NATIONAL IRRIGATION ADMINISTRATION
 MIMAROPA REGIONAL OFFICE

August 20, 2020

LORENZO B. LEONCIO
 Manager/Owner
 L.B. LEONCIO TRADING AND CONSTRUCTION
 North National Highway, San Manuel
 Puerto Princesa City

NOTICE TO PROCEED

MADAM:

The Contract having been approved, Notice is hereby given that you can proceed with the Contract No:R4B-PIMO-KWKYN1-32M-CY20-01 for the KAWAKAYAN SIP CY 2020 PACKAGE 1: CONSTRUCTION OF DIVERSION WORKS located at Taytay, Palawan within seven (7) days upon receipt of this notice in accordance with terms and conditions of the Agreement, General Conditions, Instruction to Bidders, Plans and Technical Specifications of the item of works specified below:

	ITEMS OF WORK	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL
A.	CIVIL WORKS				
	A. CONSTRUCTION OF DIVERSION WORKS				
1	Class "A" Concrete (Dam)	cu.m.	219.46	14,623.53	3,209,279.89
2	Class "A" Concrete Pavement	sq.m.	63.14	10,749.75	678,739.22
3	Class "B" Lean Concrete	cu.m.	80.34	7,286.90	585,429.55
4	Reinforcing Steel Bars, Grade 40				
	a. Furnishing and Stockpiling	kgs.	22,607.25	63.59	1,437,595.03
	b. Cut, Bend & Install	kgs.	22,607.25	13.21	298,641.77
5	Rubble Masonry	cu.m.	185.40	12,410.23	2,300,856.64
6	Embankment, Construction and Compaction	cu.m.	4,134.00	734.73	3,037,373.82
7	Filter Drain and Wheepholes	cu.m.	15.12	5,937.58	89,776.21
8	50 mm dia. G.I Pipe	lm	90.00	1,398.01	125,820.90
9	Trench Grating	lm	36.00	911.53	32,815.08
10	Structure Excavation (Mechanical)	cu.m.	1,500.00	102.15	153,225.00
11	Structure backfill (Mechanical)	cu.m.	3,000.00	117.49	352,470.00
12	Structure Excavation (Manual)	cu.m.	300.00	211.31	63,393.00
13	Structure Backfill (Manual)	cu.m.	800.00	237.73	190,184.00
14	Clearing & Grubbing (Mechanical)	sq.m.	900.00	48.47	43,623.00
15	Cofferdam and Care of Water	cu.m.	1,000.00	209.38	209,380.00
16	Sluice Steel Gate (80 cm x 70 cm)	assy	4.00	104,752.14	419,008.56
	TOTAL				13,227,611.67

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this notice by signing both copies in the space provided below. Keep one copy and return the other to NIA Regional Office.

Very truly yours,

WILLIAM P. RAGODON
 Regional Manager

LLL

Conforme:

Name and Representative of the Bidder: _____

Authorized Signature: _____

Date Received: _____

